
General Info
Number: PROJECT NO. 43-16-06

Description:

BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT AND REHABILITATION,

STATE ROUTE 83 OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 150.5,

LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO


Deadline: NOVEMBER 4, 2015 AT 2:00 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost:  $1,500,000)
Bids
Business Bid Total
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. 1,248,794.45$                    

Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc. 1,444,929.35$                    

The Great Lakes Construction Co. 1,761,648.06$                    

***PROJECT NO. 43-16-06 AWARDED TO KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 11-26-15 VIA RESOLUTION NO. 51-2015***



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
1 IB.ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00          LUMP 6,000.00$       6,000.00$        
2 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.00          LUMP 190,000.00$   190,000.00$    
3 SP 619 FIELD OFFICE 1.00          LUMP 15,000.00$     15,000.00$      
4 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00          LUMP 10,000.00$     10,000.00$      
5 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00          LUMP 40,000.00$     40,000.00$      

Total: 261,000.00$    

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
6 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 160.00      FOOT 2.20$              352.00$           
7 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, VARIABLE DEPTH 162.00      SQ. YD. 25.00$            4,050.00$        
8 407 TACK COAT 12.00        GAL. 2.50$              30.00$             
9 407 TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE 6.00          GAL. 2.50$              15.00$             

10 448 1 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22 9.00          CU. YD. 500.00$          4,500.00$        
11 448 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 6.00          CU. YD. 695.00$          4,170.00$        
12 SP 526 CLASS C CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB, USING TYPE I CEMENT (T=12") 101.00      SQ. YD. 320.00$          32,320.00$      
13 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS 160.00      FOOT 19.80$            3,168.00$        
14 606 MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 4.00          EACH 2,585.00$       10,340.00$      
15 608 CONCRETE WALK, 4" 180.00      SQ. FT. 40.00$            7,200.00$        
16 614 LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR 32.00        HOURS 100.00$          3,200.00$        
17 614 ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 10.00        CU. YD. 800.00$          8,000.00$        
18 614 REPLACEMENT SIGN 5.00          EACH 120.00$          600.00$           
19 630 SIGNING MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS, GROUND MOUNTED 300.00      SQ. FT. 15.00$            4,500.00$        
20 642 EDGE LINE 0.12          MILE 7,590.00$       910.80$           
21 642 CENTER LINE 0.06          MILE 7,740.00$       464.40$           

Total: 83,820.20$      

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

BASE BID - GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

BASE BID - ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 6 - 21)



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
22 SP 202 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED 1.00          LUMP 150,000.00$   150,000.00$    
23 SP 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 86,693.00 POUND 1.25$              108,366.25$    
24 509 REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL 100.00      POUND 1.25$              125.00$           
25 510 DOWEL HOLES WITH NON-SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT 20.00        EACH 35.00$            700.00$           
26 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE DECK SLAB 206.00      CU. YD. 1,000.00$       206,000.00$    
27 SP 511B CLASS S CONCRETE, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS, USING TYPE 1 CEMENT 100.00      CU. YD. 1,185.00$       118,500.00$    
28 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLABS 28.00        CU. YD. 850.00$          23,800.00$      
29 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, FOR PREPLACEMENT TESTING 3.00          CU. YD. 600.00$          1,800.00$        
30 513 WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 1,550.00   EACH 8.00$              12,400.00$      
31 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 4.00          FOOT 550.00$          2,200.00$        
32 SP 516B SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 737.00      FOOT 6.00$              4,422.00$        
33 SP 516J REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE 10.00        EACH 3,000.00$       30,000.00$      
34 SP 519 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES 144.00      SQ. FT. 100.00$          14,400.00$      
35 SP 527 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1.00          LUMP 60,000.00$     60,000.00$      
36 SP 533 THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 62.00        FOOT 715.00$          44,330.00$      
37 SP 533A 1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 62.00        FOOT 680.00$          42,160.00$      
38 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 379.00      SQ. YD. 12.00$            4,548.00$        
39 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS 724.00      SQ. YD. 12.00$            8,688.00$        
40 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK AND ABUTMENT SLABS 580.00      SQ. YD. 12.00$            6,960.00$        
41 SP 607 TYPE I FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (9'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS) 205.00      FOOT 175.00$          35,875.00$      
42 SP 607 TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS) 205.00      FOOT 140.00$          28,700.00$      

Total: 903,974.25$    

1,248,794.45$ 

BASE BID - STRUCTURE (Ref. Nos. 22 - 42)



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
1 IB.ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00          LUMP 36,000.00$    36,000.00$       
2 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.00          LUMP 160,000.00$  160,000.00$     
3 SP 619 FIELD OFFICE 1.00          LUMP 15,000.00$    15,000.00$       
4 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00          LUMP 5,000.00$      5,000.00$         
5 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00          LUMP 110,000.00$  110,000.00$     

Total: 326,000.00$     

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
6 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 160.00      FOOT 2.20$             352.00$             
7 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, VARIABLE DEPTH 162.00      SQ. YD. 45.00$           7,290.00$         
8 407 TACK COAT 12.00        GAL. 2.50$             30.00$               
9 407 TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE 6.00          GAL. 2.50$             15.00$               

10 448 1 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22 9.00          CU. YD. 970.00$         8,730.00$         
11 448 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 6.00          CU. YD. 1,460.00$      8,760.00$         
12 SP 526 CLASS C CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB, USING TYPE I CEMENT (T=12") 101.00      SQ. YD. 290.00$         29,290.00$       
13 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS 160.00      FOOT 21.80$           3,488.00$         
14 606 MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 4.00          EACH 2,585.00$      10,340.00$       
15 608 CONCRETE WALK, 4" 180.00      SQ. FT. 10.00$           1,800.00$         
16 614 LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR 32.00        HOURS 70.00$           2,240.00$         
17 614 ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 10.00        CU. YD. 350.00$         3,500.00$         
18 614 REPLACEMENT SIGN 5.00          EACH 155.00$         775.00$             
19 630 SIGNING MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS, GROUND MOUNTED 300.00      SQ. FT. 15.00$           4,500.00$         
20 642 EDGE LINE 0.12          MILE 12,500.00$    1,500.00$         
21 642 CENTER LINE 0.06          MILE 12,500.00$    750.00$             

Total: 83,360.00$       

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

BASE BID - GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

BASE BID - ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 6 - 21)



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
22 SP 202 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED 1.00          LUMP 300,000.00$  300,000.00$     
23 SP 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 86,693.00 POUND 0.95$             82,358.35$       
24 509 REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL 100.00      POUND 5.00$             500.00$             
25 510 DOWEL HOLES WITH NON-SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT 20.00        EACH 150.00$         3,000.00$         
26 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE DECK SLAB 206.00      CU. YD. 950.00$         195,700.00$     
27 SP 511B CLASS S CONCRETE, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS, USING TYPE 1 CEMENT 100.00      CU. YD. 900.00$         90,000.00$       
28 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLABS 28.00        CU. YD. 800.00$         22,400.00$       
29 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, FOR PREPLACEMENT TESTING 3.00          CU. YD. 500.00$         1,500.00$         
30 513 WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 1,550.00   EACH 8.00$             12,400.00$       
31 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 4.00          FOOT 150.00$         600.00$             
32 SP 516B SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 737.00      FOOT 5.00$             3,685.00$         
33 SP 516J REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE 10.00        EACH 2,200.00$      22,000.00$       
34 SP 519 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES 144.00      SQ. FT. 100.00$         14,400.00$       
35 SP 527 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1.00          LUMP 150,000.00$  150,000.00$     
36 SP 533 THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 62.00        FOOT 497.00$         30,814.00$       
37 SP 533A 1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 62.00        FOOT 497.00$         30,814.00$       
38 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 379.00      SQ. YD. 12.00$           4,548.00$         
39 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS 724.00      SQ. YD. 10.00$           7,240.00$         
40 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK AND ABUTMENT SLABS 580.00      SQ. YD. 10.00$           5,800.00$         
41 SP 607 TYPE I FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (9'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS) 205.00      FOOT 159.50$         32,697.50$       
42 SP 607 TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS) 205.00      FOOT 122.50$         25,112.50$       

Total: 1,035,569.35$  

1,444,929.35$  

BASE BID - STRUCTURE (Ref. Nos. 22 - 42)



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
1 IB.ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00           LUMP 25,000.00$      25,000.00$       
2 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.00           LUMP 350,000.00$    350,000.00$    
3 SP 619 FIELD OFFICE 1.00           LUMP 50,000.00$      50,000.00$       
4 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00           LUMP 15,000.00$      15,000.00$       
5 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00           LUMP 40,000.00$      40,000.00$       

Total: 480,000.00$    

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
6 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 160.00       FOOT 2.30$               368.00$            
7 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, VARIABLE DEPTH 162.00       SQ. YD. 45.00$             7,290.00$         
8 407 TACK COAT 12.00         GAL. 2.50$               30.00$              
9 407 TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE 6.00           GAL. 2.50$               15.00$              

10 448 1 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22 9.00           CU. YD. 970.00$           8,730.00$         
11 448 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 6.00           CU. YD. 1,460.00$        8,760.00$         
12 SP 526 CLASS C CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB, USING TYPE I CEMENT (T=12") 101.00       SQ. YD. 350.00$           35,350.00$       
13 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS 160.00       FOOT 22.00$             3,520.00$         
14 606 MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 4.00           EACH 2,660.00$        10,640.00$       
15 608 CONCRETE WALK, 4" 180.00       SQ. FT. 46.00$             8,280.00$         
16 614 LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR 32.00         HOURS 75.00$             2,400.00$         
17 614 ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 10.00         CU. YD. 360.00$           3,600.00$         
18 614 REPLACEMENT SIGN 5.00           EACH 120.00$           600.00$            
19 630 SIGNING MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS, GROUND MOUNTED 300.00       SQ. FT. 15.00$             4,500.00$         
20 642 EDGE LINE 0.12           MILE 7,600.00$        912.00$            
21 642 CENTER LINE 0.06           MILE 7,700.00$        462.00$            

Total: 95,457.00$       

BASE BID - GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

BASE BID - ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 6 - 21)

THE GREAT LAKES CONSTRUCTION CO.



Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
22 SP 202 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED 1.00           LUMP 415,000.00$    415,000.00$    
23 SP 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 86,693.00  POUND 1.12$               97,096.16$       
24 509 REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL 100.00       POUND 10.00$             1,000.00$         
25 510 DOWEL HOLES WITH NON-SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT 20.00         EACH 42.00$             840.00$            
26 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE DECK SLAB 206.00       CU. YD. 1,240.00$        255,440.00$    
27 SP 511B CLASS S CONCRETE, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS, USING TYPE 1 CEMENT 100.00       CU. YD. 910.00$           91,000.00$       
28 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLABS 28.00         CU. YD. 1,730.00$        48,440.00$       
29 SP 511B CLASS HP4 CONCRETE, FOR PREPLACEMENT TESTING 3.00           CU. YD. 1,000.00$        3,000.00$         
30 513 WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 1,550.00    EACH 3.00$               4,650.00$         
31 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 4.00           FOOT 120.00$           480.00$            
32 SP 516B SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 737.00       FOOT 6.40$               4,716.80$         
33 SP 516J REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE 10.00         EACH 2,880.00$        28,800.00$       
34 SP 519 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES 144.00       SQ. FT. 78.00$             11,232.00$       
35 SP 527 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1.00           LUMP 80,000.00$      80,000.00$       
36 SP 533 THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 62.00         FOOT 560.00$           34,720.00$       
37 SP 533A 1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 62.00         FOOT 550.00$           34,100.00$       
38 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 379.00       SQ. YD. 11.70$             4,434.30$         
39 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS 724.00       SQ. YD. 11.70$             8,470.80$         
40 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK AND ABUTMENT SLABS 580.00       SQ. YD. 8.20$               4,756.00$         
41 SP 607 TYPE I FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (9'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS) 205.00       FOOT 160.00$           32,800.00$       
42 SP 607 TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS) 205.00       FOOT 123.00$           25,215.00$       

Total: 1,186,191.06$ 

1,761,648.06$ 

BASE BID - STRUCTURE (Ref. Nos. 22 - 42)
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